DDD Online	1000 auracia	
Saveyor REF: CS/LAW	18004110/Mlgonz	Special Instruction:
ASSIG	NMENT (Office)	45: # 10050-00
rom (Person): Typine Lim of M Neuroman		Third Parties:
Estimated Cost: Bill to:		Surveyor: Auto Performance & Formteon
A Production		Workshop: T&S MUTE.
OD (IP Re-inspection / Evaluation	S70 112308	Workshop. The Striggs.
To Inspect Vehicle No. SJL 2382C  at Workshop m/s T& S motor	Insured: 975/ 7622 /	Mai Hura
BIK 5035 AMK ING	D. L. 7 # 11 367	ing (wy)
O. C		11/274
	Claim No: MN-1(1.73.16	
Sum Insured:	Excess: 090720	IL.
(Ct - A D d)		CITE
05-13.2018	(monday) @ 2 pm	H.O.D. Enforsement/Date:
Date/Time: Person Contacted:	9	
Date/Time: Confirmed with Submit Final Fig 6 200	, Tdays (Red S 385)	1 34%; Original (D days)
Date/Time Action/Instruction	aria parried Pro the Transfel	dam ander propose por lancas dei ana
Disregard the repair wats and re for frontal damages only for its r	both barron for the Fiblini	commades . Waster to toucher citizating
ात गुलाचि व्याच्याद्व जाच उठ गुड १	rui uninages.	
SJL 23816 - 08/INC/6022499	/ MIGH3m2	DOA: DILITIE
SIC 42305 - 033/AXA12000000		DOA: 281211
		monto
		- VICT 1 2
		did soll
Para(1): Parts found not replaced (To	highlight R or UB,	LR, Etc)
	-55	3 /
Para(2): Comments on consistency of da	amages (Parts Not Cons	istent: NC)
4		
RECEIVED 1 2 AP	R 2018	
Para(3): Nett Value		
Morket Value		Fee Charged: Date:
Market Value	Inspected/ Evaluated by:	Basic & Add Transport
Salvage Value :	Evaluated by:	Photos
		Others 1000
Nett Value :		Total
1) Date/Time 17 4 19 File Pass to MMH	2) Date/Time	File Return to
3) Date/Time File Pass to	4) Date/Time	File Return to
5) Date/Time File Pass to	6) Date/Time	File Return to

Report Format :

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (3)

#### ASSIGNMENT SJL 7387C -== 20/11/08 Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or OD | TP | WS | TP RES | OD RES | EVA | INV | MV 1040TA V105 To Inspect Vehicle No. A.C. Insured / Std / NI / NA TiPadic Insured / Std / NI / NA So.Reading 215137 Eng/No MF053449305 -080454 Policy No. Gen Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt Claims No. Steering: In filter / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Excess Sum Insured Brake: Indfd)r / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Modi Nil / SRim STD A/Rim or Make of Veh Tyre Size (Policy Condition) BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / NIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / NS DIS Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. TOYO / YOKO or Rear Front Bal, or Market Value: R Bai R Ba Consistent? Yes or No IDAC Accident Room: L Bai LEal Consistent? : Yes or No mm GIA / PR Seen. DOL D.O.A. days Res.: Yes or No Est. Repairs: 3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at Lum Sum: Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/OUT Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Date: Action / Instruction Date / Time Days Of Repair: Date/Time File Pass to\* Preli. Report Simey Sea Resurvey No. of Trip: Final Report Cala/Time. Fla Return to? Add Fee: Site Insc. IS

Tech In a IS

Vesters S



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autom		
No. 11 SIN MING ROAD #B2-09 (UNIT 2), THOMSON V TWO SINGAPORE 575629		Ref : CS/LAW180041	11U/M1qb	
		Date: 03-03-2018 Code: L134		
I. Po	licy Particulars :- THIRD F	PARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)	
Insured Veh.	SJC 4230S	Veh. Inspected	SJL 2382C	
Policy No.	CLS.2016.213667.AXA	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
Claim No.	MN.IG.T2.1611032A	Excess (\$)	0.00	
Assign From	IGENE LIM	Assign Date	06/02/2018	
2.	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
Make & Model		c.c 0		
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
Chassis No.		Colour		
Odometer		Steering	teering	
Brakes		Modification		
General				
3.	Co	nditions of Tyres		
SW19-110-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Size	Make	Balance	
R/H Front Tyre			mm	
L/H Front Tyre			mm	
R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.	Desc	ription of Damages		
5.	Ge	neral Information	05/00/0040	
Accident Date		Inspection Date	05/03/2018	
Survey held at				
	BLK 5035 ANG MO KIO IN SINGAPORE 569538	IDUSTRIAL PARK 2 #01-357		
5a.	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	Remarks		

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

### Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Igene Lim <igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 5:12 PM

To:

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto); Celine Fong (LKKAuto); 'SUR'

Cc:

Chua Li Suan

Subject:

Attachments:

APPOINTMENT OF MA CHIN FOOK AS A SINGLE JOINT EXPERT 06022018163834.pdf; 06022018163954.pdf; 06022018163824.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: MN.IG.T2.1611032A

Dear Catherine,

Please find attached a copy of our letter with regard the appointment of Mr Ma Chin Fook as a Single Joint Expert in this matter.

Please let us hear from you soonest possible.

With thanks & regards,

IGENE LIM (MS)

(For and on behalf of Mr Nedumaran Muthukrishnan)

M NEDUMARAN & CO

**Advocates & Solicitors** 

**Commissioner for Oaths** 

#### Branch Office:

No. 11 Sin Ming Road

#B2-09 (Unit 2), Thomson V Two

Singapore 575629

Tel: 6509-8480 / 6509-8481

Fax: 6509-8482

Email: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

**IMPORTANT NOTE**: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6509-8480 if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

### Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Chua Li Suan <cls@comlaw.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 8 February, 2018 2:39 PM

To:

Igene Lim; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto); Celine Fong (LKKAuto); 'SUR'

Subject:

RE: APPOINTMENT OF MA CHIN FOOK AS A SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

Attachments:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT OF SJC 4230S.PDF; PRI.PDF; SJL 2382C - PRS.PDF; SURVEY

REPORT.PDF; Photo - SJL 2382C RI.PDF

#### Dear Mr Ma Chin Fook

- 1.Further to Igene's email of 6 Feb 2018 and its attachments, please also consider the attached documents:
- (a)Accident Statement of the driver of SJC 4230S
- (b)PRI report of Form Team with photos (PRI on 11 July 2016) (accident on 9 July 2016)
- (c) Re-survey report of Form Team with photos (re-survey on 9 September 2016)
- Please also <u>disregard the repair costs and repair period for the FRONTAL damages to SJL 2382C</u> when putting up your report, as its owner is no longer claiming for its frontal damages but only for its rear damages.

Warm regards Ms Chua Li Suan DID: 6506 9132

ComLaw LLC 64 Cecil St #06-01 IOB Building Singapore 049711

From: Igene Lim [mailto:igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February, 2018 5:12 PM

To: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto); Celine Fong (LKKAuto); 'SUR'

Cc: Chua Li Suan

Subject: APPOINTMENT OF MA CHIN FOOK AS A SINGLE JOINT EXPERT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: MN.IG.T2.1611032A

Dear Catherine,

Please find attached a copy of our letter with regard the appointment of Mr Ma Chin Fook as a Single Joint Expert in this matter.

Please let us hear from you soonest possible.

With thanks & regards,

IGENE LIM (MS)

(For and on behalf of Mr Nedumaran Muthukrishnan)

#### M NEDUMARAN & CO

Advocates & Solicitors Commissioner for Oaths

## Branch Office:

No. 11 Sin Ming Road #B2-09 (Unit 2), Thomson V Two Singapore 575629

Tel: 6509-8480 / 6509-8481

Fax: 6509-8482

Email: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTE: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6509-8480 if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Igene Lim <igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 22 February 2018 3:04 PM

To:

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto); Celine Fong (LKKAuto); 'SUR'

Cc:

Chua Li Suan

Subject:

APPOINTMENT OF MA CHIN FOOK AS A SINGLE JOINT EXPERT // COMLAW'S

REF: CLS.2016.213667.AXA

// MC SUIT NO. 20017/2016

4-03/mB 22/2/18 Yehicle Not In

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: MN.IG.T2.1611032A

:

Hi Catherine.

We have made an arrangement for our client's vehicle <u>SJL 2382C</u> to be available for re-inspection by the appointed Single Joint Expert, Mr Ma Chin Fook as follows:

Date

5/3/2018 (Monday)

Time

2.00 p.m.

Venue

T & S Motor Service

Block 5035 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2

#01-357

Singapore 569538

Contact

Mei Hua @ 9756-7923

Kindly ensure that your surveyor attends to the above without fail.

Please also let us have your written confirmation on the above arrangement soon.

With thanks & regards,

## Igene Lim

(For and on behalf of Mr Nedumaran Muthukrishnan)

#### M NEDUMARAN & CO

Advocates & Solicitors

Commissioner for Oaths

#### Branch Office:

No. 11 Sin Ming Road

#B2-09 (Unit 2), Thomson V Two

Singapore 575629

Tel: 6509-8480 / 6509-8481

Fax: 6509-8482

Email: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

# M NEDUMARAN & CO

Advocates & Solicitors Commissioner for Oaths

UEN NO. 53181067D

Please reply to our Branch Office for this matter

Nedumaran Muthukrishnan

LLM (hons) [Buckingham] Barrister at Law (Lincoln's Inn) Branch Office: No. 11 Sin Ming Road

#B2-09 (Unit 2), Thomson V Two

Singapore 575629

Tel: 6509-8480 / 6509-8481

Fax: 6509-8482

Email: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

Our Ref

: MN.IG.T2.1611032A

URGENT

6 February 2018

BY FAX 6256-4315 & POST

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

51 Paya Uni Industrial Park Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 Singapore 408933

Attention: Mr Ma Chin Fook

Dear Sir.

- SINGLE JOINT EXPERT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE NO. SJL 2382C
- MC SUIT NO. 20017 OF 2016
- ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 09/07/2016 INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJL 2382C AND SJC 4230S

We refer to the above-captioned matter.

We act for the Plaintiff (motor vehicle no. SJL 2382C) and M/s ComLaw LLC acts for the Defendant (motor vehicle no. SJC 4230S) in the abovementioned suit arising out of a road traffic accident on 9<sup>th</sup> July 2016.

Please be informed that by consent of all parties, <u>MA CHIN FOOK</u> is appointed as a Single Joint Expert ("hereinafter referred to as SJE") for this action to provide an independent assessment in respect of the costs of repairs for vehicle no. SJL 2382C. Mr Ma Chin Fook is to determine the issue on quantum and to draw up an Affidavit of Evidence in Chief (AEIC) annexing a copy of the re-inspection report on the Plaintiff's vehicle SJL 2382C.

Kindly note that as a Single Joint Expert appointed by the Court, your primary duty is to the Court and you are required to give a fair and reasonable assessment of costs for the Plaintiff's motor vehicle SJL 2382C.

#### M NEDUMARAN & CO

Page 2/-

Our Ref: MN.G.T2.1611032A

We enclose herewith relevant document as follows:

- (1) The Plaintiff's GIA & Police reports;
- (2) The Defendant's GIA report;
- (3) Final repair bill from the Plaintiff's motor workshop;
- (4) Surveyor's report from the Plaintiff's appointed surveyor, Auto Performance Appraisal;
- (5) 94 coloured photos depicting damage to the Plaintiff's vehicle; and
- (6) Re-inspection report from FORMTEAM Consultancy Pte Ltd.

We would be grateful if your surveyor Mr Ma Chin Fook could let us know whether you will be available to conduct a re-inspection on the Plaintiff's motor vehicle SJL 2382C.

Thereafter, you are required to produce your re-surveyed report, inter alia, the estimated cost of repairs and number of days for repairs to the Plaintiff's motor vehicle, as well as the reason for the same.

Meanwhile, please also let us know the fees/costs chargeable for the re-inspection, preparation of the re-inspection report and affirmation of the Affidavit of Evidence in Chief with regard to the Plaintiff's motor vehicle SJL 2382C. We would also like to know the fees chargeable for the surveyor's attendance in Court should this matter proceed for a half day hearing.

Should you require further clarification on the above, please do not hesitate to call our Ms Igene Lim at 66509-8480.

Yours faithfully,

# M NEDUMARAN & CO

#### NEDUMARAN MUTHUKRISHNAN (Branch Office)

Encls

- c.c. 1) M/s ComLaw LLC By fax 6538-7890 only Your Ref: CLS/2016/213667.svc
  - Client (SJL 2382C) (By fax 6481-5828 only)

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurence companies is not an admission of policy flability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investination. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested perfies.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the Insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<ol> <li>By the lodgement of this raport to the insurers, your aforesald.</li> </ol>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report Date Of Accident Exact Location Of Accident Country/State of Loss	11/07/2016 13:08 09/07/2016 15:50 KJE TOWARDS BRICKLAND RD EXIT Singapore	
Country/state of Edito	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SJL2382C	

insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used

at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver NRIC No.

Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass **Driving Experience** 

Gender ;

Mobile Number Fax Number

Contact Number EMail Address

THIO TZE YUAN DESMOND S8125873B

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-92950090

Office-92950090

TOYOTA

VIOS-1.5 E (A)

No

Third Party

Private Car

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

Comprehensive

No

5052070439-04 (CLASSIC)

THIO TZE YUAN DESMOND

S8125873B

29/08/1981 Outdoor

02/10/2008

7 Years And 9 Months

(Local) +65-92950090

Office-92950090

NOEMAIL

488 ADMIRALTY LINK Address

#09-117

5750488 Postcode,

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company No

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Owner

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Unknown - REFER TO POLICE REPO Type Of Accident

No

Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface

Other information:

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

No Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? Yes

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT. ATTENDED BY : SUSAN

Are accident photos available for attachment?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SJC4230S

No

Ang Mo Kio South Neighbourhood Police Centre

TEL NO: 1800-4519999 - FAX NO: 65535679

ROAD: 81 Ang Mo Klo Ave 3, POSTCODE: 569929, COUNTRY: Singapore

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address ..

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name ...

Phone Namber

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

SBG8333B

Page 2 of 12

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address "

Postcode .

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Bertham .

Details of Witness

Name

(

Phone Number

Email Address

.:

4. 70

. .

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Prosperaport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2 This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, information provided must be as truthful appliacounts an possible. Any wild instrumentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repuddate policy subitity.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance compenses is not an edmission of policy listelly on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Saspapore (GIA) for arctiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the bulgament of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent in the architing of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PCPA)

functional and acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) tay incurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Shigapere ("GIA"), may lare permitted to collect, use, disclose (a) My wound, my workshop and the denotal insurance Association of angigore ("tax") may are personal to coacc, tise, ascured and/or process my personal deterpersonal information set out in this floring and any other personal information provided by me of possessed by my insurer (colinctively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all backer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "linsucers"), this insurers but yearhow fame, the Monetary Authority of Stapapore and any relevant povernment agency authority (such as the police), for the purposé(a) of ;
- (i) processing, handleg and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (s) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (a) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries, by me,
- (iv) administering my claims (the triding the making of correspondence, statements, twoices, reports of notices to me, w jack could involve conclusive of certain personal data about the to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envisions attack.
- (v) partitiving with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) of exposer(s) who have insured volutie(s) involved in this problem and the insurers law years are forms, may/and permitted to collect use, disclose and/or process; my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposess; and
- (c) my Personal Intermetion may/can be disclosed by any of the incurers and/or GA to their bard perty survice providers or agents (molitiding their Isla yors flow firms), which day be sized outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Filip

IDAG BUKIT BATOK (VAC) 511 Buldt Batok St 23 Singapore 669545 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6560 3312 Fax: 6569 0722 Fmalt: wacht Osingnet.com.sq 1 1 JUL 2016 Driver's Signature (F driver & sare / Defe & Policyholder's Signe Sketch Plan KIL BRICK LAND RD

-	- Fepor		
·	TELVE		
Pefer d	a letter His	1 7/501	6710/2089
CKACK ()	D Laure Vina	1/001	WITE 19084
1370-30 - 1375		e-1-1386,025, 2	
		Land Control Value	
The second second second	**************************************	1 THE RESERVE OF THE	
	CONTRACTOR OF THE	unitario de la respectación de la companya de la c	
		91, 415	
			A
× 1			and the second second second second second
		- ( - ) - ( ko, ee	
1.4.000	The second secon	Contract America	The state of the s
		4.4	
Hillian Harris	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Secretain Control	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		The second of the second second
		<del>4</del>	The second second
	The state of the s		
	5 - 10 - 14 - 5 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15		and the second s
			La contract to the
		2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
	The state of the s		
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the state of t
	Andrew State of the Control of the C		
		-	A STATE OF THE STA
1			
		1	
		#	
Transfer of the second			
	I have been		
aration			TRATOK (VAC
ear-upin	, p	i i	DAC BUKIT BATOK (VAC
declare the foregoing particula	irs are tree in every respect.		511 Bukit Battis Singapore 659545 Singapore 659545
	1	1 JUL 2016	- 1. SAN / 374
۸.	Ala		Email: vacbb@singnet.com.so
EN 200340	V(2)()	Pari III	Emgu.





1 of 4

Report No. T/20160710/2044

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929

Tel No: 1800-4519999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 10/07/2016 12:20		Made:	Vide Report No.;	Station Diary No.:	
		With the second		700	
THIO TZ	f Informant: ZE YUAN, D		Address: APT BLK 488 ADMIRALTY L 750488	INK #09-117 SINGAPORE	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8125873B  Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN  Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 34 29/08/1981		73B	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 02050000	
		EN	Email: Mobile: 92950090		
		Date of Birth: 29/08/1981	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese		9	Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER		MANAGER	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location Gradient
Location: Along Road 1 KRANJI EXP	RESSWAY	No	09/07/2016 15:50	
Brickland Roa Lamp Post No				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	R	oad Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		affic Volume:
Type of Collisi Between Movi	on: ng Vehicles - Head	To Rear	Ar	nyone conveyed by mbulance;

SBG8333B	Car	tions with a later of the		2/2/	Slightly	0
SJC4230S	Car		-		Damaged	0
					Slightly Damaged	0
SJL2382C	Car	ТОУОТА	VIOS E AUTO	Silver	Slightly Damaged	1





T/20160710/2044

2 of 4 Report No. T/20160710/2044

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929

Tel No: 1800-4519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

				elo e vocali
SJL2382C	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5052070439-04	20/11/2015	19/11/2016

	minus data in the second			
Any Pedestrian In	nvolved: No			
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	Use of Pe	destrian Cross	sing: NA
Name	KENNY ANG		ID No.	NIL
Related Vehicle	SJC4230S (Car)		Contact No.	81121707
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL .	Date Disc		
	ted Medical Leave NIL		f Injury NIL	
The State of the S				
Name	THIO TZE YUAN, DESMOND		ID No.	S8125873B
Related Vehicle	SJL2382C (Car)		Contact No.	92950090
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	09/07/2016	Date Disc	harge 09/07	7/2016
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 04		Injury Sligh	
				WALL OF STREET
Name	CHONG CHOY FOONG		ID No.	S8070314G
Related Vehicle	SJL2382C (Car)		Contact No.	97703917
Hospital/Clinic	KK WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	09/07/2016 Date			7/2016
And the second s	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN	





3 of 4

Report No. T/20160710/2044

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929

Tel No: 1800-4519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Brief Details.

(

ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME, I WAS DRIVING ALONG KJE AND EXITED AT BRICKLAND ROAD. AFTER I ENTER THE SLIP ROAD, I SAW THE CAR INFRONT BEARING PLATE NUMBER: SBG8333B MADE AN EMERGENCY BRAKE. I MANAGE TO BRAKE ON TIME BEHIND THE CAR.

AFTER A FEW SECONDS, THE CAR BEHIND BEARING PLATE NUMBER: SJC4230S COULD NOT BREAK ON TIME THUS HIT ONTO THE REAR OF MY CAR. THERES WERE DENTS AND SCRATCHES AT THE REAR BUMPER.

NO AMBULANCE AND POLICE CAME TO THE LOCATION. I MAKE MY WAY TO THE WORKSHOP IMMEDIATELY AFTER I HAVE SETTLE THE MATTER WITH THE DRIVERS.

I WENT TO THE HOSPITAL THEREAFTER AS ME AND MY PREGNANT WIFE FELT PAIN ON OUR NECK AND BACK.





T/20160710/2044

4 of 4

Report No. T/20160710/2044

Police Station Of Origin: Ang Mo Kio South N.P.C 81 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 569929

Tel No: 1800-4519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: F / Staff Sgt MEGAT INDRA PUTRA BIN MOHD SAHARI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 10/07/2016 12:20
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SSI 2 JUREMAH BINTE AHMAD Contact No.: 65476190	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168 Signature Signature Police	The state of the s

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid,

第二指指的對於使於三個	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	11/07/2016 15:50
Date Of Accident	09/07/2016 16:00
Exact Location Of Accident	KJE SLIP ROAD EXIT TO BRICKLANDS ROAD
Country/State of Loss	Singapore
WEST STATE OF THE	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

	3 1
<b>建筑大学</b> 2013年 大学 301	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJC4230S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KAREN CHAN @ NG BEE TIN
NRIC No	S7404138H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81282115
Alternative Phone No	Others-81121707
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CIVIC IMA A
Firest Diseases fearible trablets was be-	H W

Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CIVIC IMA A
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	Yes
If No. Please state action to be taken	

Vehicle Category	Private Car
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
Type Of Coverage	Comprehensive

Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	GA087978/1

Cover Note Number

O O TO I TI O I TO I TO I TO I TO I TO	
Driver	
Name of Driver	ANG SWEE BENG, KENNY (HONG RUIMING, KENNY)
NRIC No	S8403195Z
Date Of Birth	20/08/1984
Occupation	Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass	28/11/2002
Driving Experience	13 Years And 7 Months
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Local) +65-81121707
Fax Number	

Contact Number EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

18 PAVILION CIRCLE

Postcode

658488

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Friend

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

SGJ535M

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

General Information of the Accident

Collision- Head to Rear (Insured Hit TP)

Type Of Accident Weather Conditions

Clear

Road Surface

Dry

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

No

Was any body injured in the Accident?

No

Was any other material or property damaged?

Yes

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

No

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN.

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Yes

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJL2382C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA VIOS E AUTO

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

DESMOND THIO

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

92950090

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### **Details of Witness**

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Criver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any will disrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

& Time

Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Bricklands Road KJE Ship Road Exit to Bricklands Road. KJE WHIPES Vehicle A: STC 42305 Lampect 22556 3 Vehicle B. SIL2382C.

### Sketch Plan #2

The second secon	which A was travelling the sup Road towards
Bricklands Rad	. All of a sudden a few vehicles started to jum
brake . I jam	med brake too but my Vehicle skidded at collided
into vehicle	В.
J got	down of driver infront of vehicle 5 told us
U	2 1010 US 3
the front vehi	de in front of him janumed brake, hence he did sc
Othin few mir	outes, a tow truck suddenly appeared and asked
f we wanted	to bring our vehicles to his workshop.
Vehicle	4: SIC 42303
Vehicle	B : STL 2382 C
Withness:	Lian Huat 9656 3188.
claration	
	rticulars are true in every respect.
e declare the foregoing par	6
	rticulars are true in every respect.
e declare the foregoing per	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Réporting Centre
e declare the foregoing particle.	w ap &
declare the foregoing par	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Réporting Centre
e declare the foregoing per	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Réporting Centre
e declare the foregoing per	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Réporting Centre
e declare the foregoing par Line of the foregoing particle of the for	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Réporting Centre
yholder's Signature / Date	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date  & Time  Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
yholder's Signature / Date	Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date  Witnessed by Réporting Centre Personnel  Date Of Accident



#### TAX INVOICE

Thio Tze Yuan Desmond C/O T & S Motor Service

Blk 5035 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2

#01-357

Singapore 569538

INVOICE NO

: APA16001038

DATE

: 22/07/2016

VEHICLE NO

: SJL2382C

JOB REFERENCE NO

: 16/001129

ACCIDENT DATE

: 09/07/2016

SURVEY DATE

: 12/07/2016

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Survey Fees Inclusive Of

Transportation

Photographs (\$1) Per Copies: 94

\$540.00

200

\$94.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$634.00

Notes:

All cheque payment should be "Crossed" and made payable to "Auto Performance Appraisal"

Auto Performance Appraisal





## VEHICLE SURVEY REPORTS

Thio Tze Yuan Desmond C/O T & S Motor Service Blk 5035 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-357 Singapore 569538

Reference 1

Job Reference No

: 16/001129

Claim No

: Third Party

Claim Type

: 09/07/2016

Accident Date

: 12/07/2016

Survey Date Survey Report Date

22/07/2016

Particulars Of Vehicle

Vehicle Registration No

: SJL2382C

Make & Model

: Toyota Vios 1.5E Auto

Modification

Vehicle Registration Date

: 20/11/2008

Chassis No

: MR053HY9305080454

Engine No

Blocked

Colour

: Silver

Condition Of Vehicle And Tyres

<u>Brakes</u>	Steering	Modification
Serviceable	Serviceable	None
Make	Size	Balance (MM)
	195/55R15	5
	195/55R15	5
Crucero	195/55R15	6
Crucero	195/55R15	6
	Make Crucero Crucero Crucero	Make         Size           Crucero         195/55R15           Crucero         195/55R15           Crucero         195/55R15

Description Of Damages

The vehicle sustained damages at frontal and rear portion.

(For information of damages please refer to Parts/Labour/Photographs attached)

Instruction

This survey was conducted entirely on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis, and we have not authorised any repair.

Vehicle Assessment Reports

Ref No:

16/001129

## Damage And Repair Cost Adjustment

	C/N-	04.	Barta Baratad		Workshop	Our
	S/No	Qty	Parts Description	Comments/condition	Estimate (\$)	Assessment (\$)
				List Items		
	1	1	Front bumper	Deformed/broken	447.25	/ 447.25   AOV
	2	2	Front bumper fog lamp cover	Reuse	130.00	-
	3	1	Front bumper "TOYOTA" logo	Necessary	47.67	Z 47.67
	4	2	Front bumper side retainer	Broken	107.80	/ 107.80
	5	1	Front bumper reinforcement	Buckled	361.00	× 361.00
	6	1	Front bumper inner top garnish	Deformed	169.70	<b>/169.70</b>
(	7	1 set	Front bumper clips	Broken/necessary	30.00	/30.00
	8	1	Front bonnet	To repair	488.20	
	9	1	Front support panel assy	To repair	883.40	_
	10	2	Front headlamp	Broken/cut	767.00	/767.00 J
	11	1	Rear bumper	Deformed/torn	451.60	451.60
	12	2	Rear bumper reflector	Broken/cut	185.80	/ 185.80
	13	2	Rear bumper side bracket	Bent	112.60	/ 112.60 /
	14	2	Rear bumper side retainer	Broken	171.20	/171.20
	15	1 set	Rear bumper clips	Broken	30.00	/ 30.00 /
	16	1	Rear boot lid	Bent/dented	589.10	/ 589.10
	17	1	Rear boot outer handle garnish	Deformed	175.00	/175.00/
	18	1	Rear boot centre "TOYOTA" logo	Necessary	48.10	/ 48.10
	19	1	Rear boot "VIOS" emblem	Necessary	55.60	/ 55.60
	20	1	Rear boot "E" emblem	Necessary	45.30	/ 45.30/
	21	2	Rear boot hinge	Bent	128.00	128.00× 1/2
	22	1	Rear boot top lock	Bent/jammed	121.35	/ 121.35V/
(	23	1	Rear boot lower lock catch	Bent	41.40	∠ 41.40N
	24	1	Rear boot weatherstrip	Cut	176.80	/ 176.80V
	25	2	Rear taillamp panel	Buckled	257.00	257.00× nn
	26	2	Rear taillamp	Broken/cracked	665.20	/ 665.20
	27	1	Rear end panel	Buckled	575.00	✓ 575.00√
	28	1	Rear end panel top garnish	Deformed	211.40	/ 211.40
	29	1	Rear spare tyre top board	Deformed/cut	139.50	/139.50
	30	1	Rear spare tyre compartment	Buckled	682.50	/ 682.50,/
	31	2	Rear floor side panel	To repair	272.00	*
	32	1	Rear compartment centre sponge	Dented/cut	167.50	∕ 167.50 √
	22		tray	Destablish	100.00	400 00 V
	33	1	Rear compartment RH sponge tray	Dented/cut	192.36	/192.36 V
	34	1	Rear compartment LH sponge tray	Dented/cut	154.35	/ 154.35
	35	2	Rear fender	RH dented/LH repair	1,391.50	695.75
	36	2	Rear fender inner side trim	Deformedcut	451.00	/451.00
	37		Rear fender inner side trim clips	Necessary	50.00	/50.00 /
	38	2	Rear fender under shield	Deformed	112.00	112.00 / 11

# **Vehicle Assessment Reports**

(

	39	1 set	Rear fender under shield clips	Necessary	30.00	×30.00
	40	1	Rear windscreen moulding	Necessary	102.00	102.00 X ha
	41	1	Rear RH chassis member	To repair	568.50	102.00 1
	42	1	Rear exhaust silencer	Bent	811.30	811.30 220
	43	3	Rear exhaust silencer mounting	Deformed/cut	111.00	111.00
				6. <del>-</del>	12,707.98	9,670.13
			Less discount 25%		3,177.00	2,417.53
				Total :	9,530.99	7,252.60
				Special Nett Items		
	44	1	Front number plate	Bent/cut	45.00	/ 45.00 × nn
	45	1	Rear number plate	Bent/cut	45.00	/ 45.00 /
	46	1 set	Reverse sensors	Broken	250.00	200/ 250.00 220
	47	1	Rear windscreen sealant	Necessary	50.00	40 / 50.00/
(	48	1	Rear end panel/floor panel sealant	Necessary	50.00	/ 50.00 /
				Total :	440.00	440.00
				Total Spare Parts :	9.970.99	7 692 60

## Vehicle Assessment Reports

Ref No:

16/001129

## Damage And Repair Cost Adjustment

Items	Job Description	Workshop Estimate (\$)	Adjusted Costs (\$)
1	To tow vehicle to workshop.	60.00	60.00 /
2	To remove, cut out damage portion, jack out, straighten, panel beating, welding, align and renew replaced parts.	2,200.00	1,800.00 [40]
3	To putty and respray painting on affected areas.	2,500.00	2,000:00
4	To remove, refix aircon condenser, pipes, drier vacuum and recharge gas.	150.00	120.00 🗸
5	To remove, refix rear windscreen glass.	150.00	120.00×
6	To rewire check lightings for front and rear portion.	100.00	60,00 30
7	To remove, refix reverse sensor.	80.00	50.00
8	To remove, refix rear upholstery, garnish and attachments.	120.00	80.00 60
9	To remove, refix roof linings, rear seats, carpet and trims.	200.00	150.00 %
10	To remove, refix rear boot fittings to facilitate repair.	80.00	50.00 📉
11	To remove, refix rear exhaust silencer.	80.00	50.00 /
12	To check, adjust, align chassis alignment back into its original specifications.	300.00	250.00 🔨
13	To apply undersealing.	120.00	90.00 /
	Total Labour :	6,140.00	4,880.00
	Total Spare Parts : Total Labour :	9,970.99 6,140.00	7,692.60 4,880.00
	Total Repair Costs :	16,110.99	12,572.60

Annex B

Vehicle Assessment Reports

## Assessor's Recommendation

Repairer Estimate : Our Adjustment : 16,110.99

12,572.60

#### Remarks

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair of \$10,050.00, with a repair period of 10 working days.

Surveyed By:

Lek Boon Hwee

(

Automobile Appraiser



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

#### Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

M NEDUMARAN & CO\*

Ref: CS/LAW18004110/M1qbn2

No. 11 SIN MING ROAD



#B2-09 (UNIT 2), THOMSON V TWO SINGAPORE 575629		Date: 12-04-2018	
ONIONI ONLON	5025	Code: L134	
1.	Policy Particulars :- THIRD	PARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)
Insured Ve	eh. SJC 4230S	Veh. Inspected	SJL 2382C
Policy No.	CLS.2016.213667.AXA	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	MN.IG.T2.1611032A	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign Fro	om IGENE LIM	Assign Date	06/02/2018
2.	Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
Make & Mo	odel TOYOTA VIOS	c.c	1497
Engine No	. HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
Chassis N	o. MR053HY9305080454	Colour	SILVER
Odometer	315137	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	GOOD		
3.	Co	nditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front	Tyre 195/55 R15	MICHELIN	7 mm
L/H Front	Tyre 195/55 R15	MICHELIN	7 mm
R/H Rear T	Tyre 195/55 R15	MICHELIN	7 mm
L/H Rear T	yre 195/55 R15	MICHELIN	7 mm
4.	Desc	ription of Damages	
THE VEHIC	LE HAD COMPLETED ITS REPAIR	WORKS.	
REPAIR CO	NDITION SEE DETAILS.		
5.	Ge	neral Information	
Accident D	Date 09/07/2016	Inspection Date	05/03/2018
Survey he	ld at T & S MOTOR SERVICE		
	BLK 5035 ANG MO KIO IN SINGAPORE 569538	DUSTRIAL PARK 2 #01-357 .	
5a.		Remarks	
	PECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A RDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION		
5b.	Estin	nate Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED	NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	7 Working Da	ys



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJL 2382C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		- telefis	3.61
1	FRONT BUMPER	NOT NECESSARY	447.25	
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER	NOT NECESSARY	130.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER "TOYOTA" LOGO	NOT NECESSARY	47.67	
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	NOT NECESSARY	107.80	
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	361.00	,
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	169.70	
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
1	FRONT BONNET	NOT NECESSARY	488.20	
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	883.40	
2	FROTN HEADLAMP	NOT NECESSARY	767.00	
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	451.60	451.60
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	REPLACED	185.80	185.80
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	REPLACED	112.60	112.60
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	REPLACED	171.20	171.20
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	REPLACED	30.00	30.00
1	REAR BOOT LID	REPLACED	589.10	589.10
1	REAR BOOT OUTER HANDLE GARNISH	REPLACED	175.00	175.00
1	REAR BOOT CENTRE "TOYOTA" LOGO	REPLACED	48.10	48.10
1	REAR BOOT "VIOS" EMBLEM	REPLACED	55.60	55.60
1	REAR BOOT "E" EMBLEM	REPLACED	45.30	45.30
2	REAR BOOT HINGE	NOT NECESSARY	128.00	
1	REAR BOOT TOP LOCK	REPLACED	121.35	121.35
1	REAR BOOT LOWER LOCK CATCH	REPLACED	41.40	41.40
1	REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIP	REPLACED	176.80	176.80
2	REAR TAILLAMP PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	257.00	
2	REAR TAILLAMP	REPLACED	665.20	665.20
1	REAR END PANEL	REPLACED	575.00	575.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	REPLACED	211.40	211.40
1	REAR SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	REPLACED	139.50	139.50
1	REAR SPARE TYRE COMPARTMENT	REPLACED	682.50	682.50

Report Ref No. CS/LAW18004110/M1qbn2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR FLOOR SIDE PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	272.00	
1	REAR COMPARTMENT CENTRE SPONGE TRAY	REPLACED	167.50	167.50
1	REAR COMPARTMENT RH SPONGE TRAY	REPLACED	192.36	192.36
1	REAR COMPARTMENT LH SPONGE TRAY	REPLACED	154.35	154.35
2	REAR FENDER	NOT NECESSARY	1,391.50	
2	REAR FENDER INNER SIDE TRIM	REPLACED	451.00	451.00
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER SIDE TRIM CLIPS	REPLACED	50.00	50.00
2	REAR FENDER UNDER SHIELD	NOT NECESSARY	112.00	
1	SET REAR FENDER UNDER SHIELD CLIPS	REPLACED	30.00	30.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	102.00	
1	REAR RH CHASSIS MEMBER	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	568.50	
3	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER MOUNTING	NOT NECESSARY	111.00	
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-2,974.17	-1,380.67
			8,922.51	4,141.99
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER (SN)	REPLACED	811.30	220.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT	VV1004 (1975) ANY CAROLINA	-202.82	
			608,48	220.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	REPLACED	45.00	45.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSORS (SN)	REPLACED	250.00	220.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	50.00
1	REAR END PANEL/FLOOR PANEL SEALANT (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	50.00
	SEC. 157		440.00	365.00
	LABOUR			
	TO TOW VEHICLE TO WORKSHOP.		60.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE, CUT OUT DAMAGE PORTION, JACK OUT, STRAIGHTEN, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN AND RENEW REPLACED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FLOOR SIDE PANEL AND REAR RH CHASSIS MEMBER.		2,200.00	1,400.00

Report Ref No. CS/LAW18004110/M1qbn2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS.		2,500.00	1,200.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX AIRCON CONDENSER, PIPES, DRIER VACUUM AND RECHARGE GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
	TO REWIRE CHECK LIGHTINGS FOR FRONT AND REAR PORTION.		100.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		80.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR UPHOLSTERY, GARNISH AND ATTACHMENTS.		120.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX ROOF LININGS, REAR SEATS, CARPET AND TRIMS.		200.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR BOOT FITTINGS TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	1
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR EXHAUST SILENCER.		80.00	50.00
	TO CHECK, ADJUST, ALIGN CHASSIS ALIGNMENT BACK INTO ITS ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	-
	TO APPLY UNDERSEALING.		120.00	90.00
			6,140.00	3,020.00
	GRAND TOTAL		16,110.99	7,746.99

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	6,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/LAW18004110/M1qbn2

MA CHIN FOOK

**Automotive Assessor** 

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.